expanded exploration activities at the Belcher Island Diamond Drilling Project.   

Water use 

The total volume of water authorized under the current Licence is ten (10) cubic metres per day 
for camp and drilling requirements.  The Licensee has requested an increase in water use to one 
hundred and fifty seven (157) cubic metres per day for the drilling and three (3) cubic metres per 
day for the camp activities. 

There were no concerns expressed during the review period with respect to the amount of water 
requested or the manner in which it would be used as long as there are proper measures in place

[...]

The Licensee shall obtain all water for domestic camp use from Kasegalik Lake.  
Total domestic water use shall not exceed three (3) cubic meters per day.  Drill 
water shall be obtained from water source(s), proximal to the drilling targets as 
outlined in the amendment application and shall not exceed one hundred and fifty 
seven (157) cubic meters per day.  The volume of water for the purpose of this 
Licence shall not exceed one hundred and sixty (160) cubic meters per day. 

6 

Insert Item 7  
The Licensee shall provide a notice to an Inspector and the Board that includes